

Oxnard Chamber Seeks Nominations for 71st Annual Community & Business Awards

OXNARD, Calif., FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE – After a year unlike any other, there are many people, businesses and organizations that have made Oxnard a great community to live, work or do business in.

For 71 years, the Oxnard Chamber has been honoring the city's best-of-the-best at its annual Community & Business Awards. The deadline for nominations is Friday, July 2.

Nominations are open to the public and can be completed online at: <u>https://bit.ly/cbawardsform21</u>. The nomination form also is on the Chamber's website: <u>www.oxnardchamber.org</u>. Categories recognize Oxnard's:

- Distinguished Citizen of the Year
- Business Advocate of the Year
- Volunteer of the Year
- Young Professional of the Year
- Large Business of the Year
- Small Business of the Year
- Nonprofit Organization of the Year
- Innovative Business of the Year
- Best Place to Work of the Year

Winners of the 71st Annual Community & Business Awards will be announced in July and celebrated at a luncheon on Thursday, August 12 at the Courtyard by Marriott in Oxnard (600 E. Esplanade Drive).

###

ABOUT THE OXNARD CHAMBER OF COMMERCE

The Oxnard Chamber of Commerce is a catalyst for business growth, a convener of leaders and influencers, and a champion for a stronger community. Founded in 1908, today the Chamber empowers 500 businesses and organizations that employ more than 35,000 people. It promotes the business and economic well-being of Oxnard's diverse community to benefit enterprises, large and small, through advocacy, networking, education, services, business exposure and promotion. Learn more at OxnardChamber.org.

CONTACT Jovie Baclayon Communications Manager, Oxnard Chamber of Commerce <u>j.baclayon@oxnardchamber.org</u> (805) 983-6118 ext. 2